

January 17, 2022

To, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 532957

Application no. 142783 for Scheme of Arrangement

Subject: Report on Complaints

Ref: Application under Regulation 37 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 in relation to the draft Scheme of Arrangement proposed to be filed under Sections 230-232 and Section 66 of Companies Act, 2013 for (i) Reduction of Share Capital and Re-organisation of reserves of Gokak Textiles Limited ("Gokak" or "Transferee Company" for Part D of the Scheme); and (ii) Amalgamation of by way of absorption of Suryoday One Energy Private Limited ("Suryoday" or "Transferor Company" for Part D of the Scheme) with and into Gokak Textiles Limited

Dear Sir,

This has reference to the subject application filed by Gokak Textiles Limited ("the Company") with BSE Limited on November 30, 2021. The Scheme and other relevant documents were hosted by BSE Limited on its website on December 27, 2021.

No complaints have been received during the period December 27, 2021 to January 17, 2022. As required by Para A(6) of Part I to the SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL1/CIR/P/2021/000000665 dated November 23, 2021, the "Report on Complaints" is enclosed.

Thanking you.

For Gokak Textiles Limited

Rakesh M. Nanwani Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above





## **GOKAK TEXTILES LIMITED**

GSTIN : 29AACCG8244P1ZX CIN L17116KA2006PLC038839

Registered Office : # 1, 2nd Floor, 12th Cross, Ideal Homes, Near Jayanna Circle, Rajarajeshwari Nagar, Bengaluru - 560 098 Telephone No. : +91 80 29744077 / 29744078 / 29744066, www.gokakmills.com



## REPORT ON COMPLAINTS (For the period December 27, 2021 to January 17, 2022)

## Part A

Sr. No.	Particulars	Number
1.	Number of complaints received directly	NIL
2.	Number of complaints forwarded by Stock Exchanges / SEBI	NIL
3.	Total number of complaints / comments received (1+2)	NIŁ
4.	Number of complaints resolved	NOT APPLICABLE
5.	Number of complaints pending	NOT APPLICABLE

## Part B

Sr. No.	Name of the complainant	Date of compliant	Status (Resolved ) Pending)
	NOT AF	PLICABLE	

For Gokak Textiles Limited

Rakesh M. Nanwani Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



**GOKAK TEXTILES LIMITED** 

GSTIN : 29AACCG8244P1ZX CIN L17116KA2006PLC038839

Registered Office : # 1, 2nd Floor, 12th Cross, Ideal Homes, Near Jayanna Circle, Rajarajeshwari Nagar, Bengaluru - 560 098 Telephone No. : +91 80 29744077 / 29744078 / 29744066, www.gokakmills.com